Decision No. 20221

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of Southern Pacific Railroad Company, a corporation, Southern Pacific Company, a corporation, and The Western Pacific Railroad Company, a corporation, for an order approving a certain agreement between Southern Pacific Railroad Company, Southern Pacific Company and The Pany, Southern Pacific Company and The Western Pacific Railroad Company, relating to a certain track crossing in the City of Stockton, County of San Joaquin, State of California.

ORIGINAL

Application No. 15004.

BY THE COMMISSION:

## ORDER

Southern Pacific Railroad Company, a corporation,
Southern Pacific Company, a corporation, and The Western Pacific
Railroad Company, a corporation, filed the above entitled application with this Commission on the 30th day of August, 1928,
asking for authority to execute an agreement, entered into on
May 23rd, 1928, relating to the maintenance of and operation
over a certain track crossing in the City of Stockton, County of
San Joaquin, State of California, as shown on the map attached
to the agreement, a copy of which is filed with the joint application, and made a part thereof, and it appearing to the Commission that this is not a case in which a public hearing is necessary; that the proposed agreement is just and reasonable and that
the application should be granted, therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the above named applicants be and they are hereby granted authority to carry into effect the agreement hereinbefore mentioned.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14 to day of September, 1928.

Ol Sanny

This & Latter =

Commide ton end